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Tariff Notice No. 1975/88-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs duty shown: 

! 
I 

Appn.j 
No. I 

I 

26715 

26716 
26833 
26832 
26831 
26830 
26739 

26829 
26713 
26820 
26822 
26828 
26827 
26826 
26825 
26718 
26717 
24985 

26813 

26703 
26794 

26741 

25033 
26789 

26751 
26782 

26780 

26772 

26750 

25121 

26796 

26712 

26814 

Tariff 
Item 

27.10.609 

29.31.000 
34.02.000 
34.02.000 
34.02.000 
34.02.000 
34.02.000 

34.02.000 
34.02.000 
34.02.000 
34.02.000 
34.02.000 
34.02.000 
34.02.000 
34.05.029 
38.11.009 
39.01.012 
39.02.022 

39.02.022 

79.06.000 
84.18.121 

84.18.129 

84.22.019 
84.31.001 

84.40.159 
84.47.029 

84.47.039 

84.59.102 

84.59.139 

84.61.019 

84.65.009 

85.23.031 

90.28.009 

Goods 

Mobil aero H.F.C., for use only in the hydraulic systems of 
aircraft 

Vondozeb, used as a technical base for fungicides . . . . 
Atlas G1096, G1186 and G2401, used in surface active preparations 
Atlox 1045A, 3335, used in surface active preparations .. . . 
Atpet 80, used in surface active preparations .. . . . . 
Brij 30 SP, 35 SP, a nonionic surfactant . . . . . . 
GaBay Clean detergents, N, S and A, used in conjunction with the 

Gallay Glassware washing machine in laboratories 
G750, G2090, G9046T, used in surface active preparations .. 
Kalipol 25, a phosphate builder in liquid detergents . . . . 
Maprofix DFS, a rug shampoo concentrate . . . . . . 
Pyramix 2, etchant for printing plates . . . . . . 
Span 60 US, used as a food emulsifier . . . . . . 
Tandem 8, used as a food emulsifier .. . . . . . . 
Tween 20 SD, 60 SD, and 60 US, used in surface active preparations 
Perspex polishes, used for resurfacing perspex acrylic sheet .. 
Calcium Hypochlorite, used as a disinfectant . . . . 
Hitamide 503, a major ingredient in hot melt adhesives . . . . 
Cevian A.B.S. resin, for injection moulding and extrusion of 

various plastic products 
Vinamul 6525, vinyl acetate, vinyl caprate, copolymer emulsion, 

used in the manufacturing of sealants 
Rawlplug fixing devices . . . . . . . . . . 
Baulenas elite dust exhauster model E, for use in the engineering 

industry 
Envirco safety cabinet and sterility modules, for medical and 

laboratory operation and research in controBed sterile conditions 
Power jacks, Limitorque . . . . . . . . . . 
Morbark total tree Chiparvestor, used in in-forest chipping of 

whole trees, for the production of chips for pulp and paper 
Autoclave, used in the treatment of yarn . . . . . . 
Magica/ 3SL rotary milling machine, used in the manufacture of 

wooden footwear side shaping 
Multipla/ SL automatic milling machine, used to manufacture 

wooden footwear, top and bottom shaping of soles 
Manually operated heat transfer press, used to put transfers on 

T-shirts 
Jet aerator, for use in package sewage treatment plants, used for 

purification and reducing of household sewage to clear odourless 
liquid 

Eskay 38.1 cm and 50.8 cm poppets, for the manufacture of check 
valve eskay 

Rotary union, for use in transmitting liquids or gases to revolving 
machine drums or rolls 

Electrical cable, triple insulated, speciaBy designed to withstand 
high variations in temperature, used to supply electric power to 
ski equipment . 

Electrically operated marine tachometers, used for measuring 
revolutions of marine engines 

Rates of Duty 
________ ~------,_ __ ----__ Part 

I I Other II 
Normal B.P.. Pref. I Ref. 

Free" 

Free* 
Free* 
Free" 
Free" 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free" 
Free* 
Free 
Free 
Free" 

Free'" 

Free" 
Free" 

Free* 

Free* 
Free" 

Free" 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free" 

Free 

Free" 

Free· 

Free· 
Free" 
Free· 
Free" 
Free" 
Free* 

Free* 
Free" 
Free" 
Free" 
Free" 
Free" 
Free" 
Free" 
Free 
Free 
Free" 

Free" 

Free* 
Free* 

Free" 

Free* 
Free" 

Free· 
Free" 

Free'" 

Free" 

Free" 

Free" 

Free" 

Free 

Free* 

Free· 

Free" 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free· 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free" 
Free* 
Free 

Free* 
Free* 

Free'" 

Free· 
Free" 

Free· 
Free* 

Free" 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free" 

*or such higher rate of duty as the 
Minister may in any case decide 

10.2 

10.8 
10.8 
10.8 
10.8 
10.8 
10.8 

10.8 
10.8 
10.8 
10.8 
10.8 
10.8 
10.8 
10.8 
10.8 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.8 

10.2 

10.2 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 28 August 1975. 
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the 
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 7th day of August 1975. 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

Tariff and Development Board Report No. 306-Rubber and Leather Belts and Belting 

GOVERNMENT has considered the above report and the decisions made thereon have been implemented in the following measures: 

F 

Customs Tariff (Rubber Belts and Belting) Amendment Order 1975 
Tariff Decision List No. 94 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


