Tariff Notice No. 1975/88—Applications for Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs duty shown:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part
			Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.
26715	27.10.609	Mobil aero H.F.C., for use only in the hydraulic systems of	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.
26716	29.31.000	Vondozeb, used as a technical base for fungicides	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.
26833	34.02.000	Atlas G1096, G1186 and G2401, used in surface active preparations	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.
26832	34.02.000	Atlox 1045A, 3335, used in surface active preparations	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.
26831	34.02.000	Atpet 80, used in surface active preparations	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.
26830	34.02.000	Brij 30 SP, 35 SP, a nonionic surfactant	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.
26739	34.02.000	Gallay Clean detergents, N, S and A, used in conjunction with the	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.
20137	37.02.000	Gallay Glassware washing machine in laboratories	1144	1100	1100	10.
26829	34.02.000		Free*	Free*	Free*	10.
	34.02.000	G750, G2090, G9046T, used in surface active preparations				
26713	34.02.000	Kalipol 25, a phosphate builder in liquid detergents	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.
26820	34.02.000	Maprofix DFS, a rug shampoo concentrate	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.
26822	34.02.000	Pyramix 2, etchant for printing plates	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.
26828	34.02.000	Span 60 US, used as a food emulsifier	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.
26827	34.02.000	Tandem 8, used as a food emulsifier	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.
26826	34.02.000	Tween 20 SD, 60 SD, and 60 US, used in surface active preparations	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.
26825	34.05.029	Perspex polishes, used for resurfacing perspex acrylic sheet	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.
26718	38.11.009	Calcium Hypochlorite, used as a disinfectant	Free	Free	Free	10.
26717	39.01.012	Hitamide 503, a major ingredient in hot melt adhesives	Free	Free		
24985	39.02.022	Cevian A.B.Ś. resin, for injection moulding and extrusion of various plastic products	Free*	Free*		
26813	39.02.022	Vinamul 6525, vinyl acetate, vinyl caprate, copolymer emulsion, used in the manufacturing of sealants	Free*	Free*		
26703	79.06.000	Rawlplug fixing devices	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.3
26794	84.18.121	Baulenas elite dust exhauster model E, for use in the engineering industry	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
26741	84.18.129	Envirco safety cabinet and sterility modules, for medical and laboratory operation and research in controlled sterile conditions	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
25033	84.22.019	Power jacks, Limitorque	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
26789	84.31.001	Morbark total tree Chiparvestor, used in in-forest chipping of whole trees, for the production of chips for pulp and paper	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
26751	84.40.159	Autoclave, used in the treatment of yarn	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
26782	84.47.029	Magica/ 3SL rotary milling machine, used in the manufacture of wooden footwear side shaping	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.3
26780	84.47.039	Multipla/ SL automatic milling machine, used to manufacture wooden footwear, top and bottom shaping of soles	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
26772	84.59.102	Manually operated heat transfer press, used to put transfers on T-shirts	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
26750	84.59.139	Jet aerator, for use in package sewage treatment plants, used for purification and reducing of household sewage to clear odourless liquid	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
25121	84.61.019	Eskay 38.1 cm and 50.8 cm poppets, for the manufacture of check valve eskay	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
26796	84.65.009	Rotary union, for use in transmitting liquids or gases to revolving machine drums or rolls	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
26712	85.23.031	Electrical cable, triple insulated, specially designed to withstand high variations in temperature, used to supply electric power to ski equipment	Free	Free		
26814	90.28.009	Electrically operated marine tachometers, used for measuring revolutions of marine engines	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
		<u>-</u>		ther rate of any cas		

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 28 August 1975. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 7th day of August 1975.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff and Development Board Report No. 306-Rubber and Leather Belts and Belting

GOVERNMENT has considered the above report and the decisions made thereon have been implemented in the following measures: Customs Tariff (Rubber Belts and Belting) Amendment Order 1975 Tariff Decision List No. 94